

corn

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Oneidas bringing sev-eral hundred bags of to Washington's corn to Washington's starving army at Val-ley Forge, after the colonists had consist-ently refused to aid them.

Phone: 869-2771



Oneida, WI 54155



UGWA BEHOLUH YATEHE

Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friend-ship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made pos-sible. sible.

<u>11-14-8</u>3-A RESOLUTION NO.

- The Oneida Business Committee, being the duly authorized governing WHEREAS: body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin; and,
- The Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin receives Indirect cost/ WHEREAS, Contract Support Funds; and,
- The Oneida Business Committee must continue receiving Indirect Cost/ WHEREAS, Contract Support Funds in order to properly administer BIA contracts and grants;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED:

That the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin supports the concept. in general of 106 rate but that an additional 30 days be given in order to properly review the information received from the AILC and provide a more detailed response to the alternatives mentioned in the AILC report.

## <u>C E R T I F I C A T I O N</u>

I, The undersigned, as secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of  $\mathscr{T}$  members of whom <u>S</u> members, constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the 14 day of NoV, 1983: that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of \_\_\_\_\_ members for, <u>O</u> members against and <u>O</u> members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Gordon McLester, Secretary

Óneida Business Committee